Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 1 30/08/07  V1.1
Features:
• High safety standard, high purity ceramic core.
• Excellent non-flame coating, non-inductive type available.
• Stable performance in diverse environment, meet EIAJ-RC2655A
requirements.
• Too low or too high ohmic value can be supplied on a case to case basis.

78.7
80.6
82 82 82.5
84.5
86.6
88.7
91 90.9
93.1
95.3
97.6
Above values in accordance with IEC Publication 63 (1963) and BS2488
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 4 30/08/07  V1.1
Part Number Table
Resistance Value Part Number
10R MOR0S2J0100A50
15R MOR0S2J0150A50
22R MOR0S2J0220A50
33R MOR0S2J0330A50
47R MOR0S2J0470A50
68R MOR0S2J0680A50
100R MOR0S2J0101A50
150R MOR0S2J0151A50
220R MOR0S2J0221A50
330R MOR0S2J0331A50
470R MOR0S2J0471A50
680R MOR0S2J0681A50
1K MOR0S2J0102A50
1K5 MOR0S2J0152A50
2K2 MOR0S2J0222A50
3K3 MOR0S2J0332A50
4K7 MOR0S2J0472A50
6K8 MOR0S2J0682A50
10K MOR0S2J0103A50
15K MOR0S2J0153A50
22K MOR0S2J0223A50
33K MOR0S2J0333A50
47K MOR0S2J0473A50
10R MOR01SJ0100A10
15R MOR01SJ0150A10
22R MOR01SJ0220A10
33R MOR01SJ0330A10
47R MOR01SJ0470A10
68R MOR01SJ0680A10
100R MOR01SJ0101A10
50R MOR01SJ0151A10
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 5 30/08/07  V1.1
Part Number Table
Resistance Value Part Number
220R MOR01SJ0221A10
330R MOR01SJ0331A10
470R MOR01SJ0471A10
680R MOR01SJ0681A10
1K MOR01SJ0102A10
1K5 MOR01SJ0152A10
2K2 MOR01SJ0222A10
3K3 MOR01SJ0332A10
4K7 MOR01SJ0472A10
6K8 MOR01SJ0682A10
10K MOR01SJ0103A10
15K MOR01SJ0153A10
22K MOR01SJ0223A10
33K MOR01SJ0333A10
47K MOR01SJ0473A10
10R MOR03SJ0100A10
15R MOR03SJ0150A10
22R MOR03SJ0220A10
33R MOR03SJ0330A10
47R MOR03SJ0470A10
68R MOR03SJ0680A10
100R MOR03SJ0101A10
150R MOR03SJ0151A10
220R MOR03SJ0221A10
330R MOR03SJ0331A10
470R MOR03SJ0471A10
680R MOR03SJ0681A10
1K MOR03SJ0102A10
1K5 MOR03SJ0152A10
2K2 MOR03SJ0222A10
3K3 MOR03SJ0332A10
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 6 30/08/07  V1.1
Part Number Table
Resistance Value Part Number
4K7 MOR03SJ0472A10
6K8 MOR03SJ0682A10
10K MOR03SJ0103A10
15K MOR03SJ0153A10
22K MOR03SJ0223A10
33K MOR03SJ0333A10
47K MOR03SJ0473A10
22R MOR07WJ0220B09
33R MOR07WJ0330B09
47R MOR07WJ0470B09
68R MOR07WJ0680B09
100R MOR07WJ0101B09
150R MOR07WJ0151B09
220R MOR07WJ0221B09
330R MOR07WJ0331B09
470R MOR07WJ0471B09
680R MOR07WJ0681B09
1K MOR07WJ0102B09
1K5 MOR07WJ0152B09
2K2 MOR07WJ0222B09
3K3 MOR07WJ0332B09
4K7 MOR07WJ0472B09
6K8 MOR07WJ0682B09
10K MOR07WJ0103B09
15K MOR07WJ0153B09
22K MOR07WJ0223B09
33K MOR07WJ0333B09
47K MOR07WJ0473B09
68K MOR07WJ0683B09
100K MOR07WJ0104B09
3K3 MOR03SJ0332A10
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 7 30/08/07  V1.1
Multiplier Code (for 5% Marking)

Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 8 30/08/07  V1.1
Part Number Explanation
Resistor Type : MOR = Metal oxide film fixed resistors.
Special Feature : 0 = Standard product.
Wattage : Normal size : 7W = 7W
Small size : 1S = 1W-S and 3S = 3W-S.
Tolerance : J = ±5%.
Resistance Value : E-24 series: the 1stdigit is “0”, the 2nd and 3rd digits are for the significant figures of the resistance and
the 4th indicate the number of zeros. “J” ~ 0.1, “K” ~ 0.01. Ex. 4.7 ~ 47J, 4.7KΩ ~ 472.
E-96 series: The 1st to 3rd digits are significant figures of resistance and the 4th one denotes number
of zeros. Ex. 1.33 KΩ = 1331.
Packing Type : A = Tape/Box, B = Bulk/Box.
Packing Quantity : 1 = 1000 pieces, 0 = for Bulk/Box packing.
Additional Information : 0 = PT-52mm, NIL for PT-26 and 9 = PT-64mm.
Packing
Quantity
1
Resistance
Value
0473
Packing
Type
A
Wattage
1S
Tolerance
J
Special Feature
0
Resistor Type
MOR
Additional
Information
0
For enquiries from all other markets
Metal Oxide Film Resistors
Page 9 30/08/07  V1.1
Notes:
International Sales Offices:
AUSTRALIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++61 1300 361 005
Fax No: ++61 1300 361 225
FRANCE – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 33 474 68 99 99
Fax No: ++ 33 474 68 99 90
NORWAY – Farnell
Tel No: 800 146 70
Fax No: 800 146 76
AUSTRIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 43 662 2180 680
Fax No: ++ 43 662 2180 670
GERMANY – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 49 89 61 39 39 39
Fax No: ++ 49 89 613 59 01
PORTUGAL – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 34 93 475 8804
Fax No: ++ 34 93 474 5288
RUSSIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 870 1200 208
Fax No: ++ 44 870 1200 209
ESTONIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 358 9 560 7780
Fax No: ++ 358 9 345 5411
NETHERLANDS – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 31 30 241 7373
Fax No: ++ 31 30 241 7333
UK – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 8701 200 200
Fax No: ++ 44 8701 200 201